



# C2040-911<sup>Q&As</sup>

IBM WebSphere Portal 8.0 Solution Development

**Pass IBM C2040-911 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/c2040-911.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by IBM Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





#### QUESTION 1

Chris wants to do performance tuning in his mobile theme. What would be the first step he should take to achieve this task?

- A. Apply caching rules to the HTTP server.
- B. Use a third-party minification tool to compress the JavaScript files.
- C. Change dynacache settings.
- D. Configure cache manifest file.

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 2

Which of the following options is valid about downloadable portlets from the IBM Collaboration Solutions Catalog?

- A. Only portlets developed by IBM are hosted by the Collaboration Solutions Catalog website.
- B. Portlets available for download follow open standards.
- C. Portlets available for download are free, trial-based, or fee-based.
- D. Portlets available for download should not be used in the production environment.

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 3

Rafael needs to create a way for non-administrator users to change the look of the Portal 8.0 theme. Which solution will provide the simplest answer?

- A. Use multiple custom themes.
- B. Create new dynamic content spots to serve multiple CSS files.
- C. Use the new module and profile features to define and load different CSS.
- D. Create a custom theme style to be deployed in the theme's CSS directory, and modify styles.json to include the style.

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 4

Emery is trying to make it so users from a specific geographic location do not have access to a specific metrics application hosted on their IBM WebSphere Portal server. Which of the following options is provided within WebSphere



Portal that Emery can use to this purpose?

- A. Emery can use the call to ensure the portlet is hidden for the geography to block.
- B. Emery can use Personalization Rules to hide the portlet, leveraging information in the user repository regarding the user's geographic location.
- C. Emery's users must register as being from a specific geography and Emery can develop workflow methods leveraging the PortalUserIdentityBean (or PUIB) object to ensure the portlet does not generate markup for the user in this geography.
- D. None of the above. Emery is going to need to create a page and assign metadata parameters to hide the specific portlet from users from geographies that are not allowed to see it.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which is not a valid CSS style defined in the JSR 286 Portlet Specification?

- A. portlet-a
- B. portlet-font
- C. portlet-msg-info
- D. portlet-section-text

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 6

John wants to troubleshoot a problem related to IBM WebSphere Portal engine startup. Which tool can he use to enable trace for "com.ibm.wps.engine" package, so that it will persist across server startup?

- A. Enable Tracing portlet
- B. Use the Configuration tab on the Change Log Detail Levels section in the IBM WebSphere Integrated Solutions console.
- C. Use XMLAccess Script
- D. None of the above

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 7

Cheng is a registered user of his company's intranet portal. He accesses the portal by a web browser with a valid RememberMe cookie but he has not logged into the portal during the current session. How does the portal treat Cheng?



- A. Identified and authenticated
- B. Identified and unauthenticated
- C. Unidentified and authenticated
- D. Unidentified and unauthenticated

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 8

Which one of the following statements is valid regarding credential objects?

- A. Credential objects are serializable.
- B. To create a slot for storing active credentials, set the active parameter of the CredentialVaultService.createSlot method to true.
- C. Passive credential objects hide the credential's secret from the portlet.
- D. Portlets that use active credential objects need to extract the secret from the credential to authenticate with the backend.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 9

Jeanelle is advising a client on modular themes in IBM Websphere Portal 8.0. Which of the following statements would be incorrect and therefore not communicated to them?

- A. Global theme module contributions are defined by using a plugin.xml file.
- B. A developer can define multiple CSS files for a single module by using separate tags.
- C. A developer can define up to two JavaScript locales per module by using separate tags.
- D. The contributions folder is the default folder for theme-specific JSON configurations within a given theme.

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 10

Which of the following options describes the rules created by selecting the Select Action rule type when creating a personalization rule?

- A. Select Action rules allow pages and portlets to be hidden based on conditions expressed in the rule.
- B. Select Action rules return items of content from a resource collection based on conditions expressed in the rule.
- C. Select Action rules return actions for a portlet based on conditions expressed in the rule.



D. Select Action rules send a personalized email to a set of users that is defined by another rule.

Correct Answer: B

---

#### QUESTION 11

The JSR 286 Portlet Specification PLT.C appendix defines the Cascading Style Sheet classes for a variety of logical units in the markup. It follows the styles defined by the OASIS Web Services for Remote Portlets Technical Committee. What is the prefix used for the name of the CSS classes defined in this appendix?

- A. css- (for example css-font, css-form-field, css-table-body)
- B. wsrp- (for example wsrp-font, wsrp-form-field, wsrp-table-body)
- C. portal- (for example portal-font, portal-form-field, portal-table-body)
- D. portlet- (for example portlet-font, portlet-form-field, portlet-table-body)

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 12

Roger has been discussing iWidgets with a prospective client and has been highlighting certain aspects of the specification. Which of the following statements is false and thus ill-advised?

- A. Three modes are defined in the iContext Constants (VIEW, EDIT and HELP). An iWidget does not need to support all three modes.
- B. Overall page management components are provided by the iContext. These include iWidget coordination, page layout and controls, and backend service interaction.
- C. iScope is a mechanism to support encapsulation of an iWidget's assets.
- D. The iDescriptor is a special ManagedItemSet which is always persisted by the iContext.

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 13

On an ongoing basis, Ken wants to track status messages from an application that he is writing. Which one of the following options should he use as a best practice to make the status messages available?

- A. He should write messages to SystemOut.log since it is the easiest to implement.
- B. He should write them to SystemError.log since they are status messages and could be considered errors.
- C. He should use the standard Java logger at an "info" level since "info" is the default trace level for IBM WebSphere Portal server.
- D. He should use the standard Java logger at an "error" level since they are status messages and could be considered errors.



Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 14

What is the outcome if a non-deferred module has a requirement on a deferred module?

- A. The server-side combiner framework promotes the deferred module to be non-deferred.
- B. The server-side combiner framework will ignore both the non-deferred and the deferred module.
- C. The server-side combiner framework demotes the non-deferred module to be deferred.
- D. The server-side combiner framework will ignore the dependency on the deferred module.

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 15

If Lola needs to create a resource collection, which of the following options must she define?

A. An instance of the following:

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.ResourceCollection

B. An instance of either of the following:

-com.ibm.websphere.resources.ResourceCollectionImpl

-com.ibm.websphere.resources.ResourceManager

C. An instance of one of the following:

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.resources.Resource

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.resources.ResourceManager3

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.resources.ResourceDomain3

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.resources.AuthIDTranslator

D. An instance of either of the following:

-com.ibm.websphere.personalization.ResourceCollectionImpl

-com.ibm.websphere.resources.ResourceManager

Correct Answer: C